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Alameda Chabot-Las Positas $           14, 771,040 $           10, 729,783 $     3,878,698 $   14,608,481
Alameda Ohlone                7,522,183                5,382,083        2,053,906        7,435,989
Alameda Peralta              15,985,577                5,064,306      10,479,765      15,544,071
Alameda Total              38, 278,800              21, 176,172      16,412,369      37,588,541

Butte Butte                9,947,081                6, 713,551        3,103,137        9,816,688
Butte Total                9, 947,081                6, 713,551        3,103,137        9,816,688

Contra Costa Contra Costa              24, 228,125              19, 398,812        4,635,582      24,034,394
Contra Costa Total              24, 228,125              19, 398,812        4,635,582      24,034,394

El Dorado Lake Tahoe                1, 813,486                1, 187,239           601,032        1,788,271
El Dorado Total                1, 813,486                1, 187,239           601,032        1,788,271

Fresno State Center              28, 975,329              20, 021,211        8,593,314      28,614,525
Fresno West Hills                5, 854,580                4, 060,123        1,722,178        5,782,301
Fresno Total              34, 829,909              24, 081,334      10,315,492      34,396,826

Humboldt Redwoods                3, 472,409                2, 365,066        1,062,786        3,427,852
Humboldt Total                3, 472,409                2, 365,066        1,062,786        3,427,852

Imperial Imperial                7, 137,068                5, 041,285        2,011,351        7,052,636
Imperial Total                7, 137,068                5, 041,285        2,011,351        7,052,636

Kern Kern              22, 396,619              15, 819,919        6,311,724      22,131,643
Kern West Kern                2, 786,867                1, 985,941           768,769        2,754,710
Kern Total              25,183,486              17,805,860        7,080,493      24,886,353

Lassen Lassen                1,527,084                1, 100,854           409,122        1,509,976
Lassen Total                1, 527,084                1, 100,854           409,122        1,509,976

Los Angeles Antelope Valley              
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Los Angeles Cerritos   

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

15,528,527 10,694,278    4,655,515      15,349,793
Los Angeles Citrus 10,884,575   8,025,253    2,744,222     

   
   
   

 
 

 10,769,475
Los Angeles Compton   5,729,016   3,015,562    2,603,860     5,619,422
Los Angeles El Camino 17,741,995 12,676,322    4,861,662   17,537,984
Los Angeles Glendale 13,216,826   9,503,506    3,563,868   13,067,374
Los Angeles Long Beach 18,396,958 12,852,388    5,321,228     

    
    
   
   
    
    

 18,173,616
Los Angeles Los Angeles 93,883,622 67,699,042  25,130,454  92,829,496
Los Angeles Mt. San Antonio 31,511,642 22,947,945    8,218,652  31,166,597
Los Angeles Pasadena 22,880,732 16,149,727    6,459,695  22,609,422
Los Angeles Rio Hondo 12,379,509   8,866,504    3,371,483  12,237,987
Los Angeles Santa Clarita 15,465,002 11,213,483    4,080,260  15,293,743
Los Angeles Santa Monica 19,523,072 13,755,178    5,535,549  19,290,727
Los Angeles Total            

                 
                 

               
     

     
     

       
       

          

          
          

        
        
           

287,709,616            

                 
                 

               
     

     
     

     
     
     

          

          
          

          
          
          

204,898,428     

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    
    

 79,491,701    284,390,129

Marin Marin  334,700  260,527         
        

71,164          
         

 331,691
Marin Total  334,700  260,527 71,164  331,691

Mendocino Mendocino-Lake 2,770,179 2,041,754      
     

 699,183     
    

    
    

    
    
    

   2,740,937
Mendocino Total 2,770,179 2,041,754  699,183    2,740,937

Merced Merced 9,580,944 6,563,679    2,895,623    9,459,302
Merced Total 9,580,944 6,563,679    2,895,623    9,459,302

Monterey Hartnell 7,045,225 5,030,418    1,933,651    6,964,069
Monterey Monterey Peninsula 6,035,249 4,268,324    1,740,983    6,009,307
Monterey Total   13,080,474 9,298,742    3,674,634  12,973,376



California Community Colleges
Education Protection Act (EPA)  Payments by County and Districts

Fiscal Year 2018-2019, Fourth Quarter 

 Exhibit B-4b
June 13, 2019

Page 2 of 3

County District
Certified Apportionment

2018-2019 P2 (Q4) 
Total Paid thru March 

2019
June 2019 Year to Date

Napa Napa Valley  500,690 387,026   109,053   496,079
Napa Total  500,690 387,026   109,053   496,079

Orange Coast  29,521,990  20,852,212   8,320,453   29,172,665
Orange North Orange County  31,767,197  22,695,468   8,706,388   31,401,856
Orange Rancho Santiago  25,935,244  17,829,578   7,779,042   25,608,620
Orange South Orange County    2,642,331    1,993,729  622,289     2,616,018
Orange Total  89,866,762  63,370,987  25,428,172   88,799,159

Placer Sierra 1,289,128  1,378,487   -   1,378,487
Placer Total 1,289,128  1,378,487   -   1,378,487

Plumas Feather River    1,571,285  1,109,739   443,006   1,552,745
Plumas Total    1,571,285  1,109,739   443,006   1,552,745

Riverside Desert  10,101,941  6,592,573  3,367,798    9,960,371
Riverside Mt. San Jacinto  11,485,708  8,138,665  3,212,222  11,350,887
Riverside Palo Verde    2,008,572  1,323,300  657,699    1,980,999
Riverside Riverside  28,690,095  20,528,677    7,832,640  28,361,317
Riverside Total  52,286,316  36,583,215  15,070,359  51,653,574

Sacramento Los Rios  50,065,069  35,152,972 14,311,202  49,464,174
Sacramento Total  50,065,069  35,152,972 14,311,202  49,464,174

San Bernardino Barstow    2,473,650    1,747,742      696,719    2,444,461
San Bernardino Chaffey  16,205,427  11,446,742   4,566,874  16,013,616
San Bernardino Copper Mountain    1,420,008    1,001,626      401,590    1,403,216
San Bernardino San Bernardino  14,829,152  10,568,699   4,088,799  14,657,498
San Bernardino Victor Valley    9,248,204    6,526,231   2,612,294    9,138,525
San Bernardino Total  44,176,441  31,291,040  12,366,276  43,657,316

San Diego Grossmont-Cuyamaca  17,001,953   11,943,691    4,854,510   16,798,201
San Diego Miracosta       998,758        776,452       213,287        989,739
San Diego Palomar  17,158,786   11,637,086    5,299,114   16,936,200
San Diego San Diego  38,367,548   27,268,367  10,652,188   37,920,555
San Diego Southwestern  14,192,209     9,979,288    4,043,259   14,022,547
San Diego Total  87,719,254   61,604,884  25,062,358   86,667,242

San Francisco San Francisco  21,183,480 15,338,764  5,609,218  20,947,982
San Francisco Total  21,183,480 15,338,764  5,609,218  20,947,982

San Joaquin San Joaquin Delta  14,217,567   9,978,829   4,067,994  14,046,823
San Joaquin Total  14,217,567   9,978,829   4,067,994  14,046,823

San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo  738,855   3,402,961   -   3,402,961
San Luis Obispo Total  738,855   3,402,961   -   3,402,961

San Mateo San Mateo 1,524,940  1,139,078   370,208   1,509,286
San Mateo Total 1,524,940  1,139,078   370,208   1,509,286

Santa Barbara Allan Hancock 9,236,363 6,508,171   2,618,305  9,126,476
Santa Barbara Santa Barbara 2,022,320 8,421,315   3,455,848  11,877,163
Santa Barbara Total  21,258,683 14,929,486   6,074,153  21,003,639
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Santa Clara Foothill-DeAnza  2,314,593 8,318,575 -  8,318,575
Santa Clara Gavilan  534,467 3,206,488 (63)  3,206,425
Santa Clara San Jose-Evergreen  1,226,905    935,592   279,495  1,215,087
Santa Clara West Valley-Mission  1,121,918  847,246   263,529  1,110,775
Santa Clara Total  5,197,883 13,307,901   542,961  13,850,862

Santa Cruz Cabrillo  9,868,180  6,902,217  2,846,440  9,748,657
Santa Cruz Total  9,868,180  6,902,217  2,846,440  9,748,657

Shasta Shasta-Tehama-Trinity  6,895,835  4,753,783  2,055,718  6,809,501
Shasta Total  6,895,835  4,753,783  2,055,718  6,809,501

Siskiyou Siskiyous  2,111,327  1,645,340   447,317  2,092,657
Siskiyou Total  2,111,327  1,645,340   447,317  2,092,657

Solano Solano  5,914,398   4,257,964  1,589,873  5,847,837
Solano Total  5,914,398   4,257,964  1,589,873  5,847,837

Sonoma Sonoma  18,633,975 12,159,553  6,072,779  18,232,332
Sonoma Total  18,633,975 12,159,553  6,072,779  18,232,332

Stanislaus Yosemite  15,372,776 11,218,531  3,987,001  15,205,532
Stanislaus Total  15,372,776 11,218,531  3,987,001  15,205,532

Tulare Sequoias  9,734,664   6,983,527  2,640,362  9,623,889
Tulare Total  9,734,664   6,983,527  2,640,362  9,623,889

Ventura Ventura  24,035,625 17,071,456  6,683,684  23,755,140
Ventura Total  24,035,625 17,071,456  6,683,684  23,755,140

Yuba Yuba  7,305,676   5,160,382  2,058,942  7,219,324
Yuba Total

Grand Total Statewide

 7,305,676   5,160,382  2,058,942  7,219,324

$             951,362,170 $             681,061,425 $    270,300,745 $    951,362,170
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